OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: VONDRACEK, JERRY A.P.N. # 1022-09-001-093 ESCROW NO. Douglas County - NV Werner Christen 🔓 Recorder RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Fee: $\mathbf{10}$ THE UNDERSIGNED 735 RPTT: BK-0605 ₽G-WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Jerry Von Dracek 1285 Topaz Ranch Road Wellington, Nv 89444 (Space Above For Recorder's Use Only) AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT STATE OF NEVADA SS. COUNTY OF Douglas Jerry Von Dracek of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes , the decedent mentioned in the attached Vivian H. Van Dracek Vivian H. Van Dracek and says: That certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed executed by Manuel P. Baptista dated July 28, 1977 Jerry Von Dracek & Vivian H. Von Dracek, husband and wife on August 23, 1977 12249 as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No._ , of Official Records of Douglas in Book 877 , Page 1516 County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF 2005 DATE: June 02, STATE OF Nevada GAYLE SARRATEA } ss. **NOTARY PUBLIC** Douglas COUNTY OF STATE OF NEVADA ppt. Recorded in Douglas County 62-05 My Appt, Expires March 20, 2007 This instrument was acknowledged before me on by, Jerry Von Dracek

0645877

16.00

0.00

06/02/2005 11:47 AM Deputy: CF

DOC #

Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Signature

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS described as follows:

Lot 50, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 31, 1969.

APN: 1022-09-001-093



BK- 0605

VITAL STATISTICS



STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

4504	ROLL 116 IMAGE 23	ca	CERTIFIC	ATE OF DE	ATH	a I di	\			
	LOCAL FILE NUMBER 2/						STATE FILE NUM			
TYPE OR PRINT	DECEASED—NAME First	Middle		ast	DATE OF DEATH (M		COUNTY O	4		
IN PERMANENT	ı. Vivian	н.	VON DRA		2 October		3aWash			
BLACK INK	36. Reno 3c. Washoe Medical Center						mber) If Hosp, or Irist, indicate DOA, OP/Emer. SEX Rm. inpatient (Specify) 3e. Inpatient 4 Female			
DECEDENT	RACE (e.g., White, Black, American Indian, etc.) (Specify) Was Decadent of Hispanic Origin? Specify yes/Cho If yes, Indian, etc.) (Specify) Mexican, Cuban, Puerto Rican, etc.)							* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
, et .	5 White s. 7a.83 7b. 7c. sAugust 8, 19: STATE OF BIRTH CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNDED or and completed. TRY TRY TRY TRY OF TRY									
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION	gtt)10 t	USA	grade completed.	ion. apeary manest	WIDOWED, DIVORG	SED	aJerry Von	·		
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	SUAL OCCUPATION (GIN Forking Life, Even if Relied 4a. Legal Se	re Kind of Work Done D	ouring Most of	KIND OF BUSINES					
RESIDENCE (TENS	13. THE TOTAL TOTA	4a. Legar De	CIECAL Y	OCATION	140.		D.1 INSIDE C	XITY LIMITS		
-	15a. Nevada 15b. Dou	elas :	15c. Wellin	and the same of th	7		KO Specify	Yes or No)		
	FATHER—NAME First	Middle .	Last	MOTHER MAIDE			Middle	Last		
PARENTS	16. Fred	No. 1 . 1	Hehr	17.	Gertrude). No., City or Town, 1	***			
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING AD				n, Nevada	89444		
	18a Jerry Von Dracek BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (S	acitis CEMETER	186. IZO	1 was - 1	45	OCATION	City or Town:	State		
	lw . 5		* * *	76	1			ıda		
DISPOSITION	19a Cremation FUMERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE	190 Wa	ALTON'S SI	erra Crema	Cury Waltor	's Chapel	City, Neva	illey		
	(Or Person Acting as Such)		NUMBER 20c. T	281 N. Ro	on St. Ca	rson City	, Nevada	89706		
		#) / /La/7			22a. On the basis of ex	amination and/or laye	stigation, in my opinion one cause(s) and manner	death occurred		
	Z 21a. To the best of my knowledge, dealt due to the cause(s) stated.	Hamp	Suf		Signature and Title)		an Cause(s) and Internier	Stated.		
:	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DE	4	and the second	DATE SIGNED (Mo., D	ay, Ye.)	OUR OF DEATH			
ecorete.	EN 21b 10/2//6V	_{21c.} 122		o cou	22b.		2c.			
	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAL	IF OTHER THAN CERTI	FIER (Type or Print)	128	PRONOUNCED DEAD	(Mo., Day, Yr.) F	RONOUNCED DEAD (I	Hour)		
1.6 m	J & 210.				22d. ON		28. AT LICENSE NUK	fold for the second		
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIF		DING PHYSICIAN, MEI CAC NU		CORONEH). (Type of	SHAKERI	23b. ///			
	REGISTRAR	(E-2-7)			STRAB (Ma. Day Vr.)	DEATH DUE TO CO	DMMUNICABLE DISEAS			
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE	TONO	+ ANTHINE		October 2	* *	24c YES[]	NO IX			
RISE TO HIMEDIATE	24a. (Signature) 25. MANEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONL)	ONE CAUSE PER LINE F	DR (a), (b), AND (c).)	OCCUDE! 2	1, 2007	1 270 3 120 1	Interval between	onset and death		
CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING	PART (a) Sepsis	O		/ /			1			
CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQU					- 21 %	Interval between	onset and death		
/	(a) RESPITAT	7	,				•			
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQU	INCE OF:					Interval between	onset and death		
CAUSE OF	(c)			in the standard for		UTOPSY (Spe	city WAS CASE REF	ERRED TO		
DEATH	PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	Ş⊶-Concвюна соливиция	to death out not result	ing in the unberlying ca		6. NO	No) CORONER (Special NO)			
	ACC. SUICIDE HOM, UNDET. DATE OF IT	UURY (Ma., Bay, Yr.) HOL	JA OF INJURY	DESCRIBE HOW IN.		6. 110	12"			
	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., OR PENDING INVEST. Specify) 28b.	28c.		28d.						
	258.	INJURY-At home, farm,	street, factory, office	LOCATION.	STREET OR R.F.	D. No. CF	Y OR TOWN S	TATE		
	281.	bulking, etc. (Sp		28g.			·			
						PA.	A 27A	02 5		
		STATE R	EGISTRAR	_		IV	o. 274	٠٧٢٦		
3		: 1					fa d			
1 / K		his is to certify	that the above	is a true and	legal copy of	The certificate	on file in this	office.		

WARNING: IT IS ILLEGAL TO ALT

Deputy Registrar:

Erbara Lee Hun

0645877 Page: 3 Of

BK- 0605 PG- 737 06/02/2005